Sri Subhuthipura Road,  

Battaramulla. 

• *Bid Guarantee should be submitted in the given format. 

Alternative formats will not be accepted. 

ITB 20.2 
The amounts of the Bid 

Security 

The validity period of 

the bid security 

Bid Security shall be LKR Two Hundred Eighty  

Thousand only (Rs. 280,000.00) 

Bid security shall remain valid for one hundred & 

nineteen (119) days from the bid closing date ( for the 

period from 03.02.2026 to 02.06.2026) 

D. Submission and Opening of Bid 

ITB 22.2 The purchaser address 

for the bid submission. 

For identification of the 

bid, the envelope should